

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20759/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 04/01/2007 in ITA No. 1146/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX-II, DELHI-II

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAYPEE HOTELS (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 20885, 20887 and 20897 of 2007 - With appln. for c/delay in
filing SLP(For final disposal)SLP(C) NO. 20896 of 2007 - With appln. for c/delay in filing SLPs. and with office
repor (for final disposal)

Date: 01/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Reema Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Vohra, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep S. Karhail, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Stand over to 16th October, 2008.

(S. Thapar) (Vijay Dhawan)

PS to Registrar Court Master